TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Designs Apparel, Inc.		04/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LP Innovations Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	c/o Venture Capital Fund of New England	
Internal Address:	30 Washington Street	
City:	Wellesley Hills	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407697	LPI INNOVATIONS YOUR LOSS PREVENTION SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 646-8310

Email: cclarkin@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0622.20000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin
Signature:	/cac/
Date:	05/24/2006 TRADEMARK

900049642 REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0624

Total Attachments: 4 source=L0622.20000US00#page1.tif

source=L0622.20000US00#page2.tif

source=L0622.20000US00#page3.tif

source=L0622.20000US00#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0625

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") entered into and effective as of April 25, 2006, is by and between DESIGNS APPAREL, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices and a place of business at 555 Turnpike Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignor"), and LP Innovations Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, with offices and a place of business at c/o Venture Capital Fund of New England, 30 Washington Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 25, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to sell, and Assignee agreed to purchase, certain assets used by an affiliate of Assignor in the Acquired Business; and

WHEREAS, included among the assets to be purchased by Assignee are those registered trademarks and all the registration applications and unregistered or common law trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names, and logos used by an affiliate of Assignor in connection with the Acquired Business listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all registrations, renewals and applications therefor), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements, thereof, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, without reservation, hereby sell, assign, transfer and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successor and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and associated with said Marks and registrations thereof, including, but not limited to, the following:

- (a) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill;
- (b) the right to prosecute and secure registrations therein in Assignee's own name and to secure renewals and extension of the registrations and applications for registrations in the United States of America or any other country; and
- (c) the right to determine, in Assignee's sole discretion whether or not any registrations or applications for registration of the Marks shall be preserved and maintained or registered.

EXECUTION VERSION - Designs Apparel

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the registered Marks.

All terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the same respective meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, nothing herein shall modify, expend or reduce any of the party's respective rights or obligations as set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW]

EXECUTION VERSION - Designs Apparel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DESIGNS APPAREL, INC.

Name: Dennis R. Hernreich

Title: EVP, COO, CFO, Treasurer and

Secretary

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss.
County of Norfolk)

· 100 (100) 医含氧基苯基 (100)

On this 24 day of 2006 before me personally appeared Dennis R. Hernreich, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the EVP, COO, CFO, Treasurer and Secretary of Designs Apparel, Inc.,, the assignee named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received

Cynthia Q. Linsky Notary Public

CYNTHIA A. LINSKY
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Jun 26, 2009

EXHIBIT A

(assigned from Designs Apparel, Inc.)

TRADE NAMES

LP Innovations, Inc.
LPI
LPI-Securex
LPI-Securex, Inc.
ICU Associates
Royalty Assurance Solutions
Securex, LLC
Securex

1000年的國際政治的1000年

SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK
REGISTRATION NO.

LPI INNOVATIONS YOUR LOSS
PREVENTION SOLUTION
2407697

SECUREX 2607266

INTERNET DOMAINS

lpinnovations.com lpi-securex.com securexcorp.com securex-lpi.com

1420384 v2 - GILMANMS - 025757/0001

RECORDED: 05/24/2006